

Administration - City Recorders Office

117 N Molalla Avenue | PO Box 248 | Molalla, Oregon 97038 Phone: (503) 829-6855 Ext. 285 Fax: (503) 829-3676

recorder@cityofmolalla.com

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

I, Christie Teets, City Recorder for the City of Molalla, do hereby certify that I posted a copy of the following ordinance(s) to be read at the City Council meeting on May 24, 2023.

 Ordinance No. 2023-05: Changing the Comprehensive Plan Zoning Map and Zoning Map for Thirty-Two(32) Publicly Owned Properties Located Within the City Limits to a Public/Semi-Public Base Zone to Cure Zoning Inconsistencies.

The above-mentioned ordinance(s) have been posted at the following public places:

- 1. The City website, www.cityofmolalla.com;
- 2. The bulletin board inside Molalla City Hall located at 117 N. Molalla Ave. Molalla, OR 97038; and
- 3. The Molalla Public Library, located at 201 E. 5th Street, Molalla, OR 97038 (Affidavit of Posting, directing citizens to the City website)

The ordinance was posted on May 18, 2023 remained posted for a period of at least five days prior to the passage of the ordinance. Molalla City Charter Chapter IV, Section 17 (b).

Christie Teets, CMC, City Recorde

STATE OF OREGON) ss.

County of Clackamas)

On this 18th day of May 2023, Christie Teets before me appeared, to me personally known, who being first duly sworn, did say that she is the City Recorder for the City of Molalla, that said instrument was executed by the City of Molalla, and she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of the City of Molalla, Clackamas County, Oregon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here unto set my hand and affixed my official seal, this, the day and year last above written.

OFFICIAL STAMP

MAEGHAN JANAE SANDBERG

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 1013545

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 16, 2025

Machan Sandberg Notary Public for Oregon, County of Clackamas

My Commission expires: June 16, 2025